
AN ORDINANCE

No. /f- )M3

AN ORDINANCE To Amend The Code Of The Township Of Upper Dublin,
Chapter A264-1, Entitled Historic Resource Inventory, To Add Additional
Properties.

The Board of Commissioners of the Township of Upper Dublin hereby ordains as
follows:

Section 1. The Code of the Township of Upper Dublin, Chapter A264, §A264-1, the
Historic Resource Inventory, shall be amended by adding thereto in alphabetical and numerical
order the following properties:

House #

515
401
211
216
224
509 •
513
517
521
612
628
303
442
805
205
600
606
214
204
115
516
604
608

Street

Dreshertown Road
Ellerslie Avenue
Lafayette Avenue
Lafayette Avenue
Lafayette Avenue
Loch Alsh Avenue
Loch Alsh Avenue
Loch Alsh Avenue
Loch Alsh Avenue
Loch Alsh Avenue
Loch Alsh Avenue
Locust Road
Meetinghouse Road
Montgomery Avenue
Orlando Avenue
Orlando Avenue
Orlando Avenue
Rech Avenue
Washington Lane
Wischman Avenue
Wischman Avenue
Wischman Avenue
Wischman Avenue

Post Office

Fort Washington
Ambler
Oreland
Oreland
Oreland
Fort Washington
Fort Washington
Fort Washington
Fort Washington
Fort Washington
Fort Washington
Fort Washington
Ambler
Fort Washington
Oreland
Oreland
Oreland
Oreland
Fort Washington
Oreland
Oreland
Oreland
Oreland

Cli

C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2



Section 2. Nothing in this Ordinance or in Chapter A264 of the Code of the Township of
Upper Dublin, as hereby amended, shall be construed to affect any suit or proceedings in any
Court, any rights acquired or liability incurred, any permit issued, or any cause or causes of
action existing under the said Chapter A264 prior to the adoption of this amendment.

Section 3. The provisions of this Ordinance are severable, and if any section, sentence,
clause, part, or provision thereof shall be held illegal, invalid, or unconstitutional by any Court of
competent jurisdiction, such decision of this court shall not affect or impair the remaining
sections, sentences, clauses, parts or provisions of this ordinance. It is hereby declared to be the
intent of the Board that this ordinance would have been adopted if such illegal, invalid, or
unconstitutional section, sentence, clause, part, or provision had not been included herein.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall take affect and be in force from and after its approval as
required by law.

Approved by the Board this / 1 ^ day of FS&fiUd/Z/ ,2014.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DUBLIN

BY:<_
Ira S.Tackel, President'

ATTEST:

Paul A. Leonard, Secretary/Township Manager


